## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
Briana Worke
101 State Street N
Waseca, MN 56093
bworke@keen.bank

## Keen Bank to Host Food Drive March 1 – April 4 and will match up to \$1,000

February 26, 2025 (Waseca, MN) — Keen Bank is hosting a food drive, in conjunction with the Minnesota Foodshare March Campaign and match every donation with \$1.00, up to \$1,000.00 for area food shelves. All Keen Bank locations will be collecting non-perishable food items and financial donations March 1 — April 4 for local food shelves including Community Pathways of Steele County, Waseca Food Shelf and Ellendale Food Shelf. Financial donations are preferred and go further due to access to food banks and discount purchase programs, allowing food shelves to purchase items most needed in their communities.

Minnesota FoodShare March Campaign, the largest grassroots food and fund drive in the state, brings together organizations, businesses, faith communities and individuals to help stock and support the capacity of nearly 300 food shelves. To date, GMCC's Minnesota FoodShare has distributed over \$18.5 million dollars via the FoodFund, and 100 percent of donations designated to Minnesota Foodshare during the March Campaign go into the FoodFund and are distributed to participating food shelves.

For more information, visit <a href="mailto:gmcc.org/march-campaign">gmcc.org/march-campaign</a>.

###

## **About Keen Bank**

Keen Bank is a local, family-owned and managed bank that has been proudly serving southern Minnesota since 1874 with three locations in Waseca, Owatonna and Ellendale. Their commitment to customers, responsiveness to find solutions and genuine willingness to help is the makeup of their organization. Keen Bank meets the needs of customers while maintaining the personal aspects of service that are synonymous with community banking. For more information visit keen.bank. Member FDIC